41
Cable Ties
MIL-SPEC (PAGE 47 )
MINIATURE (PAGE 44) INTERMEDIATE (PAGE 44)
STANDARD (PAGE 44)
HEAVY-DUTY (PAGE 45)
EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY (PAGE 45)
MOUNTING HEAD (PAGE 46)

Catamount® Distributor for chemical data relative
to your application.
Nylon is inherently susceptible to environmental
conditions. Catamount® Cable Ties are moisturized
to optimum performance levels at machine-side
and should be stored in cool dry areas out of direct
sunlight. Cable Ties are packaged in plastic bags to
contain moisture and should remain sealed until
ready for use.
44
Cable Ties
Miniature – Series 18
Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-4-18HS-0-C L-4-18HS-0-M Heat Stabilized Nylon Black 1/16 - 5/8 (2-16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-4-18-9-C L-4-18-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 5/8 (2-16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-4-18-0-C L-4-18-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 5/8 (2-16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-6-18-9-C L-6-18-9-M Nylon Natural 1 1/16 - 1 1/2 (2 - 38) 6.4 (163) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-6-18-0-C L-6-18-0-M Nylon Black 1 1/6 - 1 1/2 (2 - 38) 6.4 (163) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-8-18-9-C L-8-18-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 2 (2 - 51) 8.0 (202) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-8-18-0-C L-8-18-0-M Nylon Black 1 1/6 - 2 (2 - 51) 8.0 (202) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Color Table
0 – Black (Outdoor)
1 – Brown
2 – Red
3 – Orange
4 – Yellow
Intermediate - Series 30/40
Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-30HS-0-C L-5-30HS-0-M Heat Stabilized Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 1/4 (2 - 32) 5.6 (145) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) 100 1000
L-5-30-9-C L-5-30-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 1 1/4 (2 - 32) 5.6 (145) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) 100 1000
L-5-30-0-C L-5-30-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 1/4 (2 - 32) 5.6 (145) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) 100 1000
L-8-40-9-C L-8-40-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 2 (2-51) 8.5 (215) .140 (3) 40 (18.2) 100 1000
L-8-40-0-C L-8-40-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 2 (2-51) 8.5 (215) .140 (3) 40 (18.2) 100 1000
L-11-40-9-C L-11-40-9-D Nylon Natural 1/16 - 3 (2-76) 11.5 (282) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
L-11-40-0-C L-11-40-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 3 (2-76) 11.5 (282) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
L-14-40-9-C L-14-40-9-D Nylon Natural 1/16 - 4 (2-102) 14.5 (358) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
L-14-40-0-C L-14-40-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 4 (2-102) 14.5 (358) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Standard - Series 50
Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-50HS-0-C L-5-50HS-0-M Heat Stabilized Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 (2-25) 5.5 (140) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-5-50-9-C L-5-50-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 1 (2-25) 5.5 (140) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-5-50-0-C L-5-50-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 (2-25) 5.5 (140) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-7-50-9-C L-7-50-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 1 3/4 (2-44) 7.5 (193) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-7-50-0-C L-7-50-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 3/4 (2-44) 7.5 (193) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-11-50-9-C L-11-50-9-D Nylon Natural 1/16 - 3 (2-76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-11-50-0-C L-11-50-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 3 (2-76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-14-50-9-C L-14-50-9-D Nylon Natural 1/16 - 4 (2-102) 14.1 (358) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-14-50-0-C L-14-50-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 4 (2-102) 14.1 (358) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
5 – Green
6 – Blue
7 – Purple
8 – Gray
9 – Natural
FL11 – Fluorescent Pink
FL16 – Fluorescent Orange
FL17 – Fluorescent Yellow
FL18 – Fluorescent Green
FL20 – Fluorescent Blue
Sample Catalog Order:
L 4 18 9 C = Natural Color Type
45
Cable Ties
Heavy Duty - Series 120
Bundle Minimum
Std. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std.
Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg.
L-8-120HS-0-C Heat Stabilized Nylon Black 3/16 - 2 (5-51) 8.0 (202) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-8-120-9-C Nylon Natural 3/16 - 2 (5-51) 8.0 (202) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-8-120-0-C Nylon Black 3/16 - 2 (5-51) 8.0 (202) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-11-120-9-C Nylon Natural 3/16 - 3 (5-76) 11.1 (282) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-11-120-0-C Nylon Black 3/16 - 3 (5-76) 11.1 (282) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-14-120-9-C Nylon Natural 3/16 - 4 (5-102) 14.2 (363) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-14-120-0-C Nylon Black 3/16 - 4 (5-102) 14.2 (363) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-18-120-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 4 7/8 (5-124) 18.0 (457) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-18-120-0-L Nylon Black 3/16- 4 7/8 (5-124) 18.0 (457) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-24-120-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 7 (5-178) 24.2 (616) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-24-120-0-L Nylon Black 3/16 - 7 (5-178) 24.2 (616) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-28-120-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 9 (5-230) 28.0 (816) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-28-120-0-L Nylon Black 3/16 - 9 (5-230) 28.0 (816) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
• Use L-300C or ERG-297 Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Extra Heavy Duty - Series 175
Bundle Minimum
Std. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std.
Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg.
L-24-175-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 7.2 (5-184) 24.0 (612) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-24-175-0-L Nylon Black 3/16 - 7.2 (5-184) 24.0 (612) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-34-175-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 10 (5-254) 34.0 (864) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-36-175-9-L Nylon Natural 2 3/4 - 10 3/4 (70-273) 36.0 (914) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-36-175-0-L Nylon Black 2 3/4 - 10 3/4 (70-273) 36.0 (914) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-41-175-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 12 (5-305) 41.0 (1032) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-41-175-0-L Nylon Black 3/16 - 12 (5-305) 41.0 (1032) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-48-175-9-L Nylon Natural 3/16 - 15 (5-375) 48.0 (1216) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-48-175-0-L Nylon Black 3/16 - 15 (5-375) 48.0 (1216) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
• Use L-300C Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Color Table
0 – Black (Outdoor)
1 – Brown

11 – Fluorescent Pink
16 – Fluorescent Orange
17 – Fluorescent Yellow
18 – Fluorescent Green
20 – Fluorescent Blue
Sample Catalog Order:
L 4 18 9 C = Natural Color Type
46
Cable Ties
Releasable Ties
Bundle Minimum
Std. Cat. No. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Bulk Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-50R-9-C L-5-50R-9-D Nylon Natural 1/8 - 1 1/4 (3 - 32) 5.9 (150) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-5-50R-0-C L-5-50R-0-D Nylon Black 1/8 - 1 1/4 (3 - 32) 5.9 (150) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-8-50R-9-C L-8-50R-9-D Nylon Natural 1/8 - 2 (3 - 51) 7.8 (198) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-8-50R-0-C L-8-50R-0-D Nylon Black 1/8 - 2 (3 - 51) 7.8 (198) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-10-50R-9-C L-10-50R-9-D Nylon Natural 1/8 - 3 (3 - 76) 11.265 (286) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-10-50R-0-C L-10-50R-0-D Nylon Black 1/8 - 3 (3 - 76) 11.265 (286) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
• Push Button Release.
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, ERG-297, ERG-299 Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Restricted Bundle
Bundle Minimum Tab
Std. Cat. No. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Height Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Bulk Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Inch (mm) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-30TB-3-M Nylon Orange 21/32 - 1 1/4 (17 - 32) 5.6 (142) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) .062 (1.58) – 1000
• Recommended for tote-box, security and temporary applications.
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools on Low setting. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Mounting Head Ties
Bundle Minimum Mounting
Std. Cat. No. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Head Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Bulk Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Screw Size Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-30MH-9-C L-5-30MH-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 1 1/4 (2 - 32) 5.85 (148.6) .140 (4) 30 (13.6) No. 8 100 1000
L-5-30MH-0-C L-5-30MH-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 1/4 (2 - 32) 5.85 (148.6) .140 (4) 30 (13.6) No. 8 100 1000
L-7-50MH-9-C L-7-50MH-9-M Nylon Natural 1/16 - 1 3/4 (2 - 44) 7.5 (191) .185 (5) 30 (13.6) No. 10 100 1000
L-7-50MH-0-C L-7-50MH-0-M Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 3/4 (2 - 44) 7.5 (191) .185 (5) 30 (13.6) No. 10 100 1000
L-11-50MH-9-C L-11-50MH-9-D Nylon Natural 1/16 - 3 (2 - 76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-11-50MH-0-C L-11-50MH-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 3 (2 - 76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-14-50MH-9-C L-14-50MH-9-D Nylon Natural 1/16 - 4 (2 - 102) 14.5 (365) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-14-50MH-0-C L-14-50MH-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 4 (2 - 102) 14.5 (365) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-14-120MH-9-C Nylon Natural 3/16- 4 (5 - 102) 14.85 (374) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 1/4 inch 100 –
L-14-120MH-0-C Nylon Black 3/16 - 4 (5 - 102) 14.85 (374) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 1/4 inch 100 –
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, ERG-297, or ERG-299 Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Color Table
0 – Black (Outdoor)
1 – Brown

L-7-50PMR-0-C L-7-50PMR-0-D Nylon Black 1/16 - 1 3/4 (2-44) 8.2 (208) .187 (4.76) 50 (22.7) 100 500
• For use in .250 mounting hole.
• Maximum panel thickness .105.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
49
Marking Pens
Cat. Std.
No. Color Ink Pkg.
WT163M-1 Black Marking Pen 1
WT163M-3 Red Marking Pen 1
Cable Ties
Identification Ties
Max. Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-4-18ID-9-C L-4-18ID-9-M Nylon Natural 3/4 (19) 4.0 (102) .100 (2.54) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
• Use QC-100, L-200 or L-400-C Installation Tool.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Max. Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk

• Run ties through opposing mounting holes lengthwise or
across the height of tags.
• IDNY-1500 accepts ties to 50 pound tensile;
IDNY-2000 accepts ties to 120 pound tensile.
• Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon.
• UL Flammability 94 V-2.
• Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; resistant
to fuels, lubricants and most chemicals.
• Plate Dimensions: .312 x .973
• Plate Dimensions: 1.081 x .522
50
Cable Ties
Striped Ties
Std. Tie Stripe Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std.
Cat. No. Color Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg.
L-4-18-1/10-L Brown White 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-1/2-L Brown Red 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-1/0-L Brown Black 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-1/4-L Brown Yellow 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-1/7-L Brown Purple 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-3/10-L Orange White 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-3/2-L Orange Red 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-3/0-L Orange Black 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-3/4-L Orange Yellow 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-3/7-L Orange Purple 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-5/10-L Green White 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-5/2-L Green Red 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-5/0-L Green Black 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-5/4-L Green Yellow 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-5/7-L Green Purple 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-6/10-L Blue White 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-6/2-L Blue Red 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-6/0-L Blue Black 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-6/4-L Blue Yellow 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-6/7-L Blue Purple 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-8/10-L Gray White 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-8/2-L Gray Red 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-8/0-L Gray Black 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-8/4-L Gray Yellow 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
L-4-18-8/7-L Gray Purple 1/16 - 7/8 (2 - 16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 50
• Also available in bulk packages of 1000.
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tool.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
• Striped ties are used to identify wire in bundles.

• A rounded, low-profile head makes for less
snags
• Tails have an improved two-sided finger grip
design that helps the operator grasp and pull
ties snug
• “Sure Grip” tab keeps the tail from popping
out while being threaded, then holds it
securely for final tightening by hand or tool
• Quick, easy pull through increases
productivity, reduces operator fatigue
T&B Cable Ties
Min. Tensile Military Max. Bundle Std.
Strength Standard Tie Length Diameter Width Pkg.
Cat. No. (in lb) Part No. (in.) (in.) (in.) (pieces)
TY075-18 18 MS3367-4 3.60 .75 .095 1000
TY125-18 18 5.34 1.25 .095 1000
TY125-40 40 MS3367-5 5.60 1.25 .140 1000
TY200-18 18 7.75 2.00 .095 1000
TY200-40 40 8.00 2.00 .140 1000
TY200-120 120 8.63 2.00 .299 500
TY300-40 40 11.40 3.00 .140 1000
TY175-50 50 MS3367-1 7.30 1.75 .184 1000
TY300-50 50 MS3367-7 11.40 3.00 .184 1000
TY400-50 50 MS3367-2 14.30 4.00 .184 1000
TY400-120 120 MS3367-3 14.30 4.00 .301 500
Add suffix (-20) for cosmetic black, non-weatherable material.
Outdoor Weatherable (black)
Min. Tensile Military Max. Bundle Std.
Strength Standard Tie Length Diameter Width Pkg.
Cat. No. (in lb) Part No. (in.) (in.) (in.) (pieces)
TY075-18X 18 _ 3.60 .75 .095 1000
TY125-18X 18 _ 5.34 1.25 .095 1000
TY125-40X 40 _ 5.60 1.25 .140 1000
TY200-18X 18 _ 7.75 2.00 .095 1000
TY200-40X 40 _ 8.00 2.00 .140 1000
TY200-120X 120 _ 8.63 2.00 .299 500
TY300-40X 40 _ 11.40 3.00 .140 1000
TY175-50X 50 _ 7.30 1.75 .184 1000
TY300-50X 50 _ 11.40 3.00 .184 1000
TY400-50X 50 _ 14.30 4.00 .184 1000
TY400-120X 120 _ 14.30 4.00 .301 500
T&B